OP \$140.00 2581813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyssmont Company, Inc.		05/27/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Komline-Sanderson Corporation	
Street Address:	12 Holland Avenue	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 257	
City:	Peapack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07977	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2581813	ROTOCAGE		
Registration Number:	2512775	ROTOSCOOP		
Registration Number:	2512774	TRISKELION		
Registration Number:	2676666	TURBO-DRYER		
Registration Number:	2674107	WYSSMONT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735407300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9736317859
Email: IJH@spsk.com
Correspondent Name: Ira Hammer
Address Line 1: 220 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: PO Box 991

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ira Hammer	
SIGNATURE:	/Ira Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0083

900698255

Total Attachments: 4

source=Active_124645519_3_Trademark Assignment Form_US (Wyssmont to Komline) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Active_124645519_3_Trademark Assignment Form_US (Wyssmont to Komline) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Active_124645519_3_Trademark Assignment Form_US (Wyssmont to Komline) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Active_124645519_3_Trademark Assignment Form_US (Wyssmont to Komline) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of May 27, 2022 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made from Wyssmont Company, Inc., a New York corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, to Komline-Sanderson Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand. Assignor and Assignee may be individually referred to in this Assignment as a "<u>Party</u>" or collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, the indicated Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Marks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and register any and all trademarks granted thereon to Assignee.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form.

124645519 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed, made and entered into this Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

WYSSMONT COMPANY, INC.

Name: Dianne Arona Weisselberg

Its: Chairman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed, made and entered into this Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

KOMLINE-SANDERSON CORPORATION

Name: Robert J. Vander Meulen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Title	Authority	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Record Owner
ROTOCAGE	United States	2581813	6/18/2002	Wyssmont Company, Inc.
ROTOSCOOP	United States	2512775	11/27/2001	Wyssmont Company, Inc.
TRISKELION	United States	2512774	11/27/2001	Wyssmont Company, Inc.
TURBO- DRYER	United States	2676666	1/21/2003	Wyssmont Company, Inc.
WYSSMONT	United States	2674107	1/14/2003	Wyssmont Company, Inc.

124645519_1

RECORDED: 06/02/2022